505393845 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEI-WEN KO	01/22/2019
CHUN-SHENG FAN	01/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniVision Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4275 Burton Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16164469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)279-8830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (269) 279-8820

Email: patentlawyer@frontier.com
Correspondent Name: LARRY E. HENNEMAN, JR.

Address Line 1: 70 N. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN 49093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011-099	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA A. CONKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina A. Conklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505393845 REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

OmniVision Technologies, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world in and to certain inventions and subject matter relating to

LCOS Display With Light Absorbing Layer

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 0011-099, at Henneman & Associates, PLC, 70 N. Main St., Three Rivers, MI 49093 and filed on October 18, 2018, as Application Serial No. 16/164,469 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by any international treaty, convention, or agreement, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by said international conventions, treaties, or agreements, present or future.

We hereby authorize any agent of said Assignee to correct any errors in this assignment.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Assignment for Application No. 16/164,469

Page 1 of 3

trinted by cs fan at Jan 22, 2019 8:27:05 AM

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature:	Pei-wen	Ko	_ Date:_	Jan-22/2019	
Inventor's Printed Name:	Eden (Pel-W	en) Ko	ivadar.		
STATE OF)) ss				
COUNTY OF).				
name(s) is/are subscribed to the s his/her/their authorized capacity(upon behalf of which the person(within instrument and ies), and that by his/ s) acted, executed th	d acknowledged t her/their signatur e instrument.	o me that he/sl e(s) on the inst	y evidence to be the person(s) who ne/they executed the same in trument the person(s), or the entity at the foregoing paragraph is true at	
		WITNESS my	hand and offi	cial seal.	
		Signature	marked to desire the law and t	and the state of t	
Place Notari Saul Abov.	Æ.	e:	matries of Not	nine Dublin	

Assignment for Application No. 16/164,469

Page 2 of 3

Frinted by co_fan at Jan 22, 2019 8:27:05 NM

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature:	Chun Theaf In	Date: Janyry toly
Inventor's Printed Name:	Chun-Sheng (CS) Fan	
STATE OF)) ss	•
COUNTY OF) 50	
On this day of	, 20, befo	ore me,, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribe his/her/their authorized capacit upon behalf of which the perso	ed to the within instrument and ack y(les), and that by his/her/their sign on(s) acted, executed the instrument	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
correct.	t Erojok t, tutter the 1982 of the 20	nate of Cantornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and
	WITNES	S my hand and official seal,
	Signature	<u> </u>
Place Notary Seal Abo	ove	Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for Application No. 16/164.469

Page 3 of 3

Frinted by es_fan at Jan 30, 2019 9:27:05 AM

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0322